580,00 2334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yoshida Recreation Products,		12/31/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY
L.L.C.		12/3 1/2003 COMP	COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Edge Graphics, Inc.	
Street Address:	8440 NE Alderwood	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2334827	M3
Registration Number:	2468744	MILLENNIUM THREE
Serial Number:	76339415	MILLENNIUM THREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063813300

Email: lowe@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIIL-2-1001/1002/1003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney

900037772 REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/David A. Lowe/
Date:	12/13/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=BIIL-5-1000ASGN_Yoshida-Creative#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0115

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Yoshida Recreation Products, L.L.C., 8440 NE Alderwood, Portland, OR 97220, ("Assignor") hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Creative Edge Graphics, Inc., 8440 NE Alderwood, Portland, OR 97220, an Oregon corporation, and its successors, certain assets as set forth below:

- 1. Accounts receivable as of December 31, 2003.
- 2. Fixed assets.
- 3. Existing inventory of finished product.
- 4. Rights in purchase orders, if any, and other contracts, both as a vendor and supplier.
- 5. Receivables due pursuant to the terms of the Sales Agreement between Assignor and Motive Sports, Inc., wherein Assignor sold its brand, Chorus, to Motiv Sports, Inc., said agreement being consented to by Assignor's Manager, Yoshida's, Inc., effective May 1, 2003.
- 6. Receivables due pursuant to the terms of the Sales Agreement between Assignor and Silence Snowboards Incorporated, wherein Assignor sold its brand, M3, to Silence snowboards Incorporated, said agreement being consented to by Assignor's Manager, Yoshida's, Inc., effective October 1 2002.
- 7. All rights, title and interest in the following tradenames:
 - a. Millennium Three
 - b. M3
 - c. MLY
- 8. All records, designs, customer lists, advertising and promotional material, files and other documents.
- 9. All goodwill.

Assignor hereby warrants that it holds good and marketable title to the assets transferred hereby, free and clear of restrictions to transfer and liens, pledges, changes or encumbrances.

DATED effective December 31, 2003.

Creative Edge Graphics, Inc.

Yoshida Recreation Products, L.L.C. by its Manager, Yoshida's, Inc.

Matt Guthrie Vice President

RECORDED: 12/13/2005

CORPORATE BILL OF SALE YRP-CEG

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0116